

CA No. 379 of 2025
Murari Lal Mittal Vs State & Anr.

01.12.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State/
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Sumit Kumar and Sh. Sankalp Rai, Ld. Counsels
for respondent no. 2.

TCR received.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 has sought a weeks
time to file reply to the appeal as well as application for
condonation of delay. The request is allowed. Let the same be
filed within a week from today with advance copy to the
appellant or his counsel.

List now for arguments on **19.12.2025**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.12.2025