

CA no. 379/2025
Murari Lal Mittal Vs. The State

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State through VC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2
along with respondent no.2.

Reply filed, copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on application for condonation
of delay as well as arguments on appeal on 03.02.2026 at
12:00PM.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.12.2025