

CA No. 379/2025

Murari Lal Mittal Vs. State and Satish Kumar

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gauri Shanker Bairwa, Id. Counsel for appellant along with Adv Sh. Tarun Kumar and Adv Ms. Jyoti.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Id. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Id. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on 25.02.2026.

Both the sides are at liberty to file written arguments, if any, within a week from today.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.02.2026