

CA / 379/2025

Murari Lal Mittal Vs. The State Nct Of Delhi

10.03.2026

Present:- None.

Vide separate judgment, the present appeal stands dismissed.

Respondent/accused is directed to furnish bail bonds u/s 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- on 16.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.03.2026